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 A decision tree is graphical representation of a decision process involving 

multiple stages.

 A decision node is represented by a square

 Usually it is numbered   using capital letters A,B, C,…from left to right

 State of nature is represented by circle.

 Usually it is numbered using 1,2,3,… sequentially from left to right.

 Decision tree consist of nodes and branches

 It indicates all course of action, state of nature with associated probabilities and 

conditional pay-off of a decision problem.
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 A different course of action originate as branches from decision nodes.

 At the end of these branches there is state of nature nodes.

 The state of nature emerges as sub-branches from these nodes.

 The probabilities associated to these state of nature and the pay-off are shown on 

these branches.

 This way representation of a decision problem is called Decision Tree.
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Production option 

Market demand

Poor Average Good

P 100 350 100

Q 150 250 150

probability 0.3 0.55 0.15

Draw a decision tree for the decision problem below and suggest the best optimal choice

DECISION 

TREE
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Decision 
Node

P

1

2

Good

Average

Good

Average

0.3
100

0.55
350

0.15
100

0.3
150

0.55
250

0.15
150

Prob. * payoff

0.3*100= 30

0.55*350= 192.5

0.15*100=15

+

+

0.3*150= 45

0.55*250= 137.5

0.15*150=22.5

+

+

237.5

205

EMV

Best course of action is Production of P on the basis of EMV criterion.

DECISION TREE

Production 
option 

Market demand

Poo
r

Average Good

P 100 350 100

Q 150 250 150

probability 0.3 0.55 0.15
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Acts
Events

E1 E2 E3

A 20 30 50

B 40 45 30

C 30 25 35

Prob. 0.3 0.5 0.2

Draw a decision tree and give the best
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Decision 
Node

A
1

E1

E2

E3

20
0.3

30
0.5

50
0.2

2

E1

E3

E2

40
0.3

45
0.5
30
0.2

B

3
E2

30
0.3

25
0.5

35
0.2

E1

E3

31

40.5

28.5

C

EMV

Best Course of Action is B

Acts
Events

E1 E2 E3

A 20 30 50

B 40 45 30

C 30 25 35

Prob. 0.3 0.5 0.2


